All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands

October 22, 2025 Bid Results

MX AS BA Aspen CX T PR FB Oak MH MR ASH OR MX
Tract#| TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF MBF MBF BIDDER
2-24 $5.00 $3.00 $250.00 | $250.00 $250.00 |JW Logging of Chippewa Falls, Inc
14-24 $9.10 $330.00 $220.00 | Travis Krizan
1-25 $4.10 $4.10 $14.10 $300.00 $250.00 |J&J Logging Enterprises, LLC
3-25 $5.00 $2.00 $250.00 | $250.00 | $250.00 $250.00 |JW Logging of Chippewa Falls Inc
5-25 $9.00 $4.00 $12.00 $300.00 $180.00 | Travis Krizan
7-25 $3.10 $3.10 $12.10 $225.00 [Darin Duncan Logging
8-25 $5.00 $4.00 $15.00 $280.00 [Travis Krizan
10-25 $6.00 $11.00 $1.00 $310.00 [ $310.00 $310.00 [Travis Krizan
11-25 $8.00 $11.00 $280.00 | $280.00 $250.00 | Travis Krizan
12-25 No Bids
13-25 $9.25 $9.25 Lakeland Forestry LLC
HO1-25 No Bids
H02-25 $7.50 $20.00 $4.00 $250.00 | $130.00 |RM Bay Logging Inc
HO01-26 $6.00 $6.00 $2.50 $210.00 | $165.00 |Wisconsin Hardwoods, LLC
PC 1-25 $4.25 $5.00 $10.50 $5.00 $4.25 | $100.00 $100.00 | $100.00 [Larry Rasmussen
HCHL 1-24 No Bids
HCHL 2-24 No Bids
AVE $6.25 [ #DIV/0! $3.70 $12.10 $2.00 $5.00 [ #DIV/0! #DIV/0! $3.58 | $261.67 | $278.00 | $250.00 | $186.67 | $217.50




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 2-24 Easy Buck

Minimum
MX CcX MR ASH MX TOTAL BID
$38,150.00 TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT
6" Top 4050 40 85 69 22
JW Logging of Chippewa
Falls, Inc $5.00 $3.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $64,370.00
Travis Krizan $2.60 $2.00 $300.00 $300.00 $180.00 $60,770.00
Darin Duncan Logging $2.10 $2.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $43,785.00
Paul Wojcik $5.10 $5.10 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $38,459.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $3.70 $3.03 $212.50 $212.50 $182.50




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 14-24 Little Brook

Minimum

MX MH MX
$10,300.00 TONS MBF MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 1500 12 10

Travis Krizan $9.10 $330.00 $220.00

$19,810.00

J&J Logging Enterprises LLC $4.25 $300.00 $300.00

$12,975.00

Lakeland Forestry LLC $7.05 $100 $100

$12,775.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $6.80 $243.33 $206.67




Flambeau River State Forest

Tract # 1-25 Quick Hands

Minimum
MX BA Aspen MH MX TOTAL BID
$44,789.00 TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 3800 600 2700 18 51
J&J Logging Enterprises, LLC $4.10 $4.10 $14.10 $300.00 $250.00 $74,260.00
JW Logging of Chippewa
Falls, Inc $5.00 $2.00 $8.00 $250.00 $250.00 $59,050.00
Travis Krizan $4.00 $6.00 $9.00 $300.00 $200.00 $58,700.00
Bruce Burmeister Jr $4.50 $4.00 $8.50 $205.00 $165.00 $54,555.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $225.00 $130.00 $53,280.00
Paul Wojcik $5.50 $5.50 $5.50 $100.00 $100.00 $45,950.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $4.85 $4.60 $8.52 $230.00 $182.50




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 3-25 Red Shed

Minimum
MX BA MH MR ASH MX TOTAL BID
$27,300.00 TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT
6" Top 3150 100 19 14 62 9
JW Logging of Chippewa Falls
Inc $5.00 $2.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $41,950.00
Travis Krizan $3.00 $3.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $200.00 $40,050.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC $5.10 $5.10 $250.00 $220.00 $220.00 $40.00 $38,405.00
Darin Duncan Logging $3.10 $3.10 $300.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $32,775.00
Bruce Burmeister Jr $3.75 $3.75 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $29,347.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $3.99 $3.39 $253.00 $227.00 $227.00 $171.00




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 5-25 Area 15

Minimum
MX BA Aspen MR MX TOTAL BID
$29,840.00 TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 2400 220 1400 24 24
Travis Krizan $9.00 $4.00 $12.00 $300.00 $180.00 $50,800.00
J&J Logging Enterprises $3.10 $2.10 $12.10 $250.00 $225.00 $36,242.00
Paul Wojcik $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $100.00 $100.00 $32,940.00
JW Logging of Chippewa
Falls, Inc $4.00 $2.00 $8.00 $250.00 $175.00 $31,440.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $5.78 $3.78 $9.78 $225.00 $170.00




Minimum

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 7-25 Fisherman's Catch

$19,860.00

MX BA Aspen MX
TONS TONS TONS MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top

2650 140 370 30

Darin Duncan Logging

$3.10 $3.10 $12.10 $225.00

$19,876.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$3.10 $3.10 $12.10 $225.00




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 8-25 Narrow Arrow

Minimum
MX BA Aspen MX TOTAL BID
$36,800.00 TONS TONS TONS MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 1300 300 1900 22
Travis Krizan $5.00 $4.00 $15.00 $280.00 $42,360.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC $4.00 $8.00 $14.00 $175.00 $38,050.00
Darin Duncan Logging $3.10 $5.10 $14.10 $240.00 $37,630.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $4.03 $5.70 $14.37 $231.67




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 10-25 Ducks on the Pond

Minimum
MX Aspen CX MH MR MX TOTAL BID
$35,500.00 TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT
6" Top 3500 1350 50 21 14 12
Travis Krizan $6.00 $11.00 $1.00 $310.00 $310.00 $310.00 $50,470.00
Darin Duncan Logging $3.10 $12.10 $2.10 $300.00 $250.00 $200.00 $39,490.00
Paul Wojcik $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $36,550.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $5.20 $9.87 $3.20 $236.67 $220.00 $203.33




Flambeau River State Forest

Tract # 11-25 Price Creek Corner

Minimum
MX Aspen MH MR MX TOTAL BID
$30,600.00 TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT
6" Top 2250 1150 28 34 14
Travis Krizan $8.00 $11.00 $280.00 $280.00 $250.00 $51,510.00
J&J Logging Enterprises LLC $3.10 $12.25 $300.00 $250.00 $200.00 $40,762.50
Lakeland Forestry LLC $4.00 $11.00 $200.00 $150.00 $25.00 $32,700.00
Bruce Burmeister Jr $3.50 $9.25 $215.00 $165.00 $165.00 $32,452.50
Dave Radlinger $4.50 $8.89 $135.00 $135.00 $135.00 $30,608.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $4.62 $10.48 $226.00 $196.00 $155.00




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 12-25 Fisherman's Hook

Minimum

MX Aspen CX
$28,130.00 TONS TONS TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 4800 2000 130

No Bids

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/O! #DIV/O!




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 13-25 Pair of Dice

Minimum
MX Aspen TOTAL BID
$10,575.00 TONS TONS AMOUNT
4" Top 450 925
Lakeland Forestry LLC 9.25 $9.25 $12,718.75
J&J Logging Enterprises LLC $2.25 $12.25 $12,343.75
Travis Krizan $1.00 11 $10,625.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $4.17 $10.83




Chippewa Flowage
Tract # H01-25 Moss Chief

Minimum

MX Aspen
$19,950.00 TONS TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 480 1950

No Bids

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/O!




Chippewa Flowage
Tract # H02-25 SS Minnow

Minimum

MX Aspen Oak OR MX TOTAL BID
$12,985.00 TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF AMOUNT

6" Top 775 140 500 35 6

RM Bay Logging Inc $7.50 $20.00 $4.00 $250.00 $130.00 $20,142.50

Wisconsin Hardwoods LLC $9.00 $9.00 $5.00 $225.00 $225.00 $19,960.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $8.25 $14.50 $4.50 $237.50 $177.50




Minimum

Lake Helane State Natural Area
Tract # H01-26 LHPT

$7,755.00

MX Aspen Oak OR
TONS TONS TONS MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

460 335 135 10

Wisconsin Hardwoods, LLC

$6.00 $6.00 $2.50 $210.00

$165.00

$7,867.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$6.00 $6.00 $2.50 $210.00

$165.00




Minimum

Potato Creek Wildlife Area

Tract # PC 1-25 Twice Baked Potato

$7,050.00

MX
TONS

BA
TONS

Aspen
TONS

TONS

Oak
TONS

MH
MBF

OR
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

340

70

270

50

45

Larry Rasmussen

$4.25

$5.00

$10.50

$5.00

$4.25

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$7,071.25

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$4.25

$5.00

$10.50

$5.00

$4.25

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00




Minimum

Hay Creek-Hoffman Lake

Tract # HCHL 1-14 Homestead Aspen

$10,660.00

MX
TONS

AS
TONS

Aspen
TONS

FB
TONS

MH
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

1350

50

1300

160

17

No Bids

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!




Minimum

Hay Creek-Hoffman Lake

Tract # HCHL 2-24 Curbside Aspen

$25,390.50

MX
TONS

Aspen
TONS

PR
TONS

FB
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

625

2250

260

700

No Bids

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

#DIV/0!

#DIV/O!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
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