

**Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands  
October 22, 2025 Bid Results**

All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

Tract #	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	T TONS	PR TONS	FB TONS	Oak TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	OR MBF	MX MBF	BIDDER
2-24	\$5.00				\$3.00						\$250.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	JW Logging of Chippewa Falls, Inc
14-24	\$9.10									\$330.00				\$220.00	Travis Krizan
1-25	\$4.10		\$4.10	\$14.10						\$300.00				\$250.00	J&J Logging Enterprises, LLC
3-25	\$5.00		\$2.00							\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	JW Logging of Chippewa Falls Inc
5-25	\$9.00		\$4.00	\$12.00							\$300.00			\$180.00	Travis Krizan
7-25	\$3.10		\$3.10	\$12.10										\$225.00	Darin Duncan Logging
8-25	\$5.00		\$4.00	\$15.00										\$280.00	Travis Krizan
10-25	\$6.00			\$11.00	\$1.00					\$310.00	\$310.00			\$310.00	Travis Krizan
11-25	\$8.00			\$11.00						\$280.00	\$280.00			\$250.00	Travis Krizan
12-25															<b>No Bids</b>
13-25	\$9.25			\$9.25											Lakeland Forestry LLC
H01-25															<b>No Bids</b>
H02-25	\$7.50			\$20.00					\$4.00				\$250.00	\$130.00	RM Bay Logging Inc
H01-26	\$6.00			\$6.00					\$2.50				\$210.00	\$165.00	Wisconsin Hardwoods, LLC
PC 1-25	\$4.25		\$5.00	\$10.50		\$5.00			\$4.25	\$100.00			\$100.00	\$100.00	Larry Rasmussen
HCHL 1-24															<b>No Bids</b>
HCHL 2-24															<b>No Bids</b>
AVE	\$6.25	#DIV/0!	\$3.70	\$12.10	\$2.00	\$5.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$3.58	\$261.67	\$278.00	\$250.00	\$186.67	\$217.50	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 2-24 Easy Buck**

**Minimum**

<b>\$38,150.00</b>	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>CX TONS</b>	<b>MR MBF</b>	<b>ASH MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>6" Top</b>	4050	40	85	69	22	
<b>JW Logging of Chippewa Falls, Inc</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$64,370.00</b>
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$2.60	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	<b>\$60,770.00</b>
<b>Darin Duncan Logging</b>	\$2.10	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	<b>\$43,785.00</b>
<b>Paul Wojcik</b>	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	<b>\$38,459.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>\$3.70</b>	<b>\$3.03</b>	<b>\$212.50</b>	<b>\$212.50</b>	<b>\$182.50</b>	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 14-24 Little Brook**

Minimum

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>MH MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$10,300.00</b>				
<b>6" Top</b>	1500	12	10	
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$9.10	\$330.00	\$220.00	<b>\$19,810.00</b>
<b>J&amp;J Logging Enterprises LLC</b>	\$4.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	<b>\$12,975.00</b>
<b>Lakeland Forestry LLC</b>	\$7.05	\$100	\$100	<b>\$12,775.00</b>
				<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$6.80	\$243.33	\$206.67	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 1-25 Quick Hands**

Minimum

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>MH MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$44,789.00</b>						
<b>4" Top</b>	3800	600	2700	18	51	
<b>J&amp;J Logging Enterprises, LLC</b>	\$4.10	\$4.10	\$14.10	\$300.00	\$250.00	<b>\$74,260.00</b>
<b>JW Logging of Chippewa Falls, Inc</b>	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	<b>\$59,050.00</b>
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	<b>\$58,700.00</b>
<b>Bruce Burmeister Jr</b>	\$4.50	\$4.00	\$8.50	\$205.00	\$165.00	<b>\$54,555.00</b>
<b>Lakeland Forestry LLC</b>	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$225.00	\$130.00	<b>\$53,280.00</b>
<b>Paul Wojcik</b>	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	<b>\$45,950.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$4.85	\$4.60	\$8.52	\$230.00	\$182.50	

**Flambeau River State Forest**

**Tract # 3-25 Red Shed**

Minimum

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>MH MBF</b>	<b>MR MBF</b>	<b>ASH MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$27,300.00</b>							
<b>6" Top</b>	3150	100	19	14	62	9	
<b>JW Logging of Chippewa Falls Inc</b>	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	<b>\$41,950.00</b>
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	<b>\$40,050.00</b>
<b>Lakeland Forestry LLC</b>	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$40.00	<b>\$38,405.00</b>
<b>Darin Duncan Logging</b>	\$3.10	\$3.10	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	<b>\$32,775.00</b>
<b>Bruce Burmeister Jr</b>	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	<b>\$29,347.50</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$3.99	\$3.39	\$253.00	\$227.00	\$227.00	\$171.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest**

**Tract # 5-25 Area 15**

**Minimum**

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>MR MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$29,840.00</b>						
<b>4" Top</b>	2400	220	1400	24	24	
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$9.00	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	<b>\$50,800.00</b>
<b>J&amp;J Logging Enterprises</b>	\$3.10	\$2.10	\$12.10	\$250.00	\$225.00	<b>\$36,242.00</b>
<b>Paul Wojcik</b>	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	<b>\$32,940.00</b>
<b>JW Logging of Chippewa Falls, Inc</b>	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	<b>\$31,440.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$5.78	\$3.78	\$9.78	\$225.00	\$170.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 7-25 Fisherman's Catch**

**Minimum**

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$19,860.00</b>					
<b>6" Top</b>	2650	140	370	30	
<b>Darin Duncan Logging</b>	<b>\$3.10</b>	<b>\$3.10</b>	<b>\$12.10</b>	<b>\$225.00</b>	<b>\$19,876.00</b>
					<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>\$3.10</b>	<b>\$3.10</b>	<b>\$12.10</b>	<b>\$225.00</b>	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 8-25 Narrow Arrow**

Minimum

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$36,800.00</b>					
<b>4" Top</b>	1300	300	1900	22	
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>\$280.00</b>	<b>\$42,360.00</b>
<b>Lakeland Forestry LLC</b>	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$14.00	\$175.00	<b>\$38,050.00</b>
<b>Darin Duncan Logging</b>	\$3.10	\$5.10	\$14.10	\$240.00	<b>\$37,630.00</b>
					<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$4.03	\$5.70	\$14.37	\$231.67	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 10-25 Ducks on the Pond**

**Minimum**

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>CX TONS</b>	<b>MH MBF</b>	<b>MR MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$35,500.00</b>							
<b>6" Top</b>	3500	1350	50	21	14	12	
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$6.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	<b>\$50,470.00</b>
<b>Darin Duncan Logging</b>	\$3.10	\$12.10	\$2.10	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	<b>\$39,490.00</b>
<b>Paul Wojcik</b>	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	<b>\$36,550.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
							<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$5.20	\$9.87	\$3.20	\$236.67	\$220.00	\$203.33	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 11-25 Price Creek Corner**

Minimum

<b>\$30,600.00</b>	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>MH MBF</b>	<b>MR MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>6" Top</b>	2250	1150	28	34	14	
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$8.00	\$11.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$250.00	<b>\$51,510.00</b>
<b>J&amp;J Logging Enterprises LLC</b>	\$3.10	\$12.25	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	<b>\$40,762.50</b>
<b>Lakeland Forestry LLC</b>	\$4.00	\$11.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	<b>\$32,700.00</b>
<b>Bruce Burmeister Jr</b>	\$3.50	\$9.25	\$215.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	<b>\$32,452.50</b>
<b>Dave Radlinger</b>	\$4.50	\$8.89	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	<b>\$30,608.50</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$4.62	\$10.48	\$226.00	\$196.00	\$155.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 12-25 Fisherman's Hook**

**Minimum**

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>CX TONS</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$28,130.00</b>				
<b>6" Top</b>	4800	2000	130	
<b>No Bids</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>
				<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 13-25 Pair of Dice**

**Minimum**

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$10,575.00</b>			
<b>4" Top</b>	450	925	
<b>Lakeland Forestry LLC</b>	9.25	\$9.25	<b>\$12,718.75</b>
<b>J&amp;J Logging Enterprises LLC</b>	\$2.25	\$12.25	<b>\$12,343.75</b>
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$1.00	11	<b>\$10,625.00</b>
			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>\$4.17</b>	<b>\$10.83</b>	

**Chippewa Flowage  
Tract # H01-25 Moss Chief**

Minimum

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$19,950.00</b>			
<b>4" Top</b>	480	1950	
<b>No Bids</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

**Chippewa Flowage  
Tract # H02-25 SS Minnow**

**Minimum**

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>Oak TONS</b>	<b>OR MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$12,985.00</b>						
<b>6" Top</b>	775	140	500	35	6	
<b>RM Bay Logging Inc</b>	\$7.50	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	<b>\$20,142.50</b>
<b>Wisconsin Hardwoods LLC</b>	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	<b>\$19,960.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	8.25	14.50	4.50	237.50	177.50	

**Lake Helene State Natural Area  
Tract # H01-26 LHPT**

**Minimum**

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>Oak TONS</b>	<b>OR MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$7,755.00</b>						
<b>4" Top</b>	460	335	135	10	4	
<b>Wisconsin Hardwoods, LLC</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$2.50</b>	<b>\$210.00</b>	<b>\$165.00</b>	<b>\$7,867.50</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$2.50</b>	<b>\$210.00</b>	<b>\$165.00</b>	

**Potato Creek Wildlife Area**  
**Tract # PC 1-25 Twice Baked Potato**

<b>Minimum</b>									
	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>T TONS</b>	<b>Oak TONS</b>	<b>MH MBF</b>	<b>OR MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$7,050.00</b>									
<b>4" Top</b>	340	70	270	50	45	5	5	10	
<b>Larry Rasmussen</b>	<b>\$4.25</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$10.50</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$4.25</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>\$7,071.25</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
									<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>\$4.25</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$10.50</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$4.25</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	



**Hay Creek-Hoffman Lake  
Tract # HCHL 2-24 Curbside Aspen**

**Minimum**

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>Aspen TONS</b>	<b>PR TONS</b>	<b>FB TONS</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$25,390.50</b>					
<b>4" Top</b>	625	2250	260	700	
<b>No Bids</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>
					<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	<b>#DIV/0!</b>	